## SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Boat Ramp Replacement, Hugh Glass Lakeside Use Area, Perkins County, Project No. Hugh19Ma

Bid Opening Date: September 17, 2020, 3:15 PM CT

	Bids Received:		Anderson Contractors		Black River, Inc.		Kenzy Construction		Mainline Contracting	
No. Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00 Mobilization	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$22,150.00	\$22,150.00
1.01 Floating Silt Curtain F&I	LF	300	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$19.98	\$5,994.00	\$33.50	\$10,050.00
1.02 Existing Plank Removed/Disposal	Each	13	\$275.00	\$3,575.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$35.00	\$455.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00
1.03 Existing Riprap Salvage/Reinstall	CY	50	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
1.04 3' x 20' Pre Cast Plank Installed	Each	34	\$300.00	\$10,200.00	\$500.00	\$17,000.00	\$150.00	\$5,100.00	\$128.00	\$4,352.00
1.05 Graded Leveling Aggregate F&I	Tons	70	\$250.00	\$17,500.00	\$65.00	\$4,550.00	\$55.00	\$3,850.00	\$35.00	\$2,450.00
1.06 Spalls Bedding Material F&I	Tons	160	\$190.00	\$30,400.00	\$65.00	\$10,400.00	\$38.00	\$6,080.00	\$80.00	\$12,800.00
1.07 Class A/B Stabil. Material F&I	Tons	130	\$200.00	\$26,000.00	\$65.00	\$8,450.00	\$49.00	\$6,370.00	\$100.00	\$13,000.00
1.08 Class B Riprap F&I	Tons	290	\$175.00	\$50,750.00	\$85.00	\$24,650.00	\$49.00	\$14,210.00	\$95.00	\$27,550.00
1.09 Compacted Gravel Surfacing F&I	Tons	40	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$22.00	\$880.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
1.10 Traffic Control	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$275.00	\$275.00
TOTAL BASE BID		\$235,675.00		\$97,250.00		\$49,439.00		\$96,777.00		

		Bids Recei	ved:	Young Gun Construction					
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount				
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00				
1.01	Floating Silt Curtain F&I	LF	300	\$17.00	\$5,100.00				
1.02	Existing Plank Removed/Disposal	Each	13	\$231.00	\$3,003.00				
1.03	Existing Riprap Salvage/Reinstall	CY	50	\$80.00	\$4,000.00				
1.04	3' x 20' Pre Cast Plank Installed	Each	34	\$118.00	\$4,012.00				
1.05	Graded Leveling Aggregate F&I	Tons	70	\$41.00	\$2,870.00				
1.06	Spalls Bedding Material F&I	Tons	160	\$45.10	\$7,216.00				
1.07	Class A/B Stabil. Material F&I	Tons	130	\$49.55	\$6,441.50				
1.08	Class B Riprap F&I	Tons	290	\$49.55	\$14,369.50				
1.09	Compacted Gravel Surfacing F&I	Tons	40	\$41.00	\$1,640.00				
1.10	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00				
		TOTAL BA	SE BID	BID \$55,152.00		_			